PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott Smith	12/21/2002
Mary McCann	12/21/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IM Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	241 POLARIS AVENUE	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: 94043		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6920479	
Application Number:	11180287	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)853-8801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128538800

Email: cacker@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetze

Address Line 1: 700 Lavaca Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6057-24307, 24308

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dean M. Munyon

Total Attachments: 2

source=Smith and McCann to IM Networks 24307#page1.tif

6920479

CH \$80.00

PATENT REEL: 025372 FRAME: 0600 source=Smith and McCann to IM Networks 24307#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025372 FRAME: 0601

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

assign, t	ne received, I (We), the undersigned invento ransfer, and set over unto IM Networks, Inc. nuccessors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNE) le and interest in and to the invention entitle				
Internet R	adio Receiver With Linear Tuning Interface				
invented	by ASSIGNOR(s) Ian E. McDowall, Mark T.	Bolas, Scott Smith, Mary McCann			
(B) the application for United States patent therefore, signed by ASSIGNOR December 21, 2002 ☐ filed herewith, or ☐ the application number 09/859,811 filed on May 17, 2001 (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to enter the date of signature and/or Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting patent(s).					
ASSIGN foreign to resulting execute expense, any resulting enforce,	NOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, NOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further grown the above-identified application for United papers, give any required testimony and as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSI alting patent of the United States and country convey, and uphold the validity of said patents interest therein.	o said invention in each and every country or conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S GNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in			
Date:	December 21, 2002	Inventor Ian E. McDowall			
Date:	December 21, 2002	Inventor Mark T. Bolas			
Date:	December 21, 2002	Invertor: Scott Smith			
Date:	December 21, 2002	Inventor Mary McCann			
Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Inventor			
Date:		Inventor			
Date:		Inventor			

PATENT REEL: 025372 FRAME: 0602

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

	- · · · · · · ·	ors (hereinafter ASSIGNOR(s)), hereby sell,			
assign, transfer, and set over unto IM Networks, Inc.					
and its successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S					
rigiii, iii	tle and interest in and to the invention entitle	eu;			
Internet Radio Receiver With Linear Tuning Interface					
invented	d by ASSIGNOR(s) Ian E. McDowall, Mark T.	Bolas, Scott Smith, Mary McCann			
file the (C) any which a ASSIGN	re continuations, continuations-in-part, sub NOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to enter the da	filed on May 17, 2001 e granted thereon; and (D) any applications stitutes, or divisions of said application. te of signature and/or Serial Number and authorizes and requests the Commissioner of			
ASSIGN foreign resulting execute expense any resu enforce,	to the United States; and ASSIGNOR furth g from the above-identified application for all papers, give any required testimony and , as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASS alting patent of the United States and country	to said invention in each and every country er conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S IGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in			
Date:	December 21, 2002				
		Inventor Ian E. McDowall			
Date:	December 21, 2002	Inventor Mark T. Bolas			
ъ.					
Date:	December 21, 2002	_			
		Inventor: Scott Smith			
Date:	December 21, 2002	Inventor Mary McCann			
ъ.					
Date:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		Inventor			
D-4					
Date:		T (
		Inventor			
Date:		Inventor			

REEL: 025372 FRAME: 0603

RECORDED: 11/18/2010